
Dy.CMM/CRW/MCS acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No
92216065 Closing Date/Time 05/10/2021 11:30 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids
upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer
received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Bidding type Normal Tender Template Normal

Contract type Goods Contract Category Expenditure

Tender No 92216065 Tender Type Limited - Indigenous

Evaluation Criteria Itemwise/Consigneewise Bidding System Single Packet

Pre-Bid Conference
Required

No
Pre-Bid Conference Date
Time

Not Applicable

Tendering Section 92   

Inspection Agency CONSIGNEE Publishing Date / Time 01/10/2021 18:40

Procure From Approved
Sources

No Approving Agency Not Applicable

Closing Date Time 05/10/2021 11:30

Validity of Offer ( Days) 60 Ranking Order for Bids Lowest to Highest

Tender Doc. Cost (INR) 0.00
Earnest Money /Bid
Security (INR)

0.00

Obtain Bid Security Declaration in lieu of Bid Security Yes

Tender Title Supply and fitment of solar film

2. ITEM DETAILS

S.No. PL Code
(Group)

Item Type
GST(Y/N)

Stock /
NonStock

Ordering Consider
For Eval

Approving
Agency

Inspection
Agency

Currency
Allowed

Estimated
Rate

1 8425N001 Goods (Y) Non Stock --- Yes CONSIGNEE INR  

Description :Supply and fitment of solar film on glasses for coach no.85880

Consignee SSE-CBR-MCS , ECOR Odisha 240.00 Square Foot

3. T AND C

F.O.R

Description

Destination

Delivery Period

Description Delivery /Completion Rate of Supply

For all items Commencement : Within 0 Days of issue of Contract, Completion :
Within 7 Days thereafter

---

Payment Terms

S.No Description

Payment Terms

1 100% payment against Non-Stock R/Note.

Page 1 of 4 Run Date/Time: 01/10/2021 18:40:23

CRW/MCS/ECOR
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: 92216065 Closing Date/Time: 05/10/2021 11:30



Statutory Variation Clause

S.No Description

1 Bidders have to indicate applicability of SVC in their bid.

Standard Governing Conditions

S.No Description

1 ECoR Tender Condition Applicable [available in IREPS web site]

2 General Conditions of Contract: The contract shall be governed by latest version (along with all correction slips)
of General Conditions of Contract, and all other terms and conditions incorporated in the tender documents.

3 IRS Conditions of Contract: The contract shall be governed by latest version (along with all correction slips) of
IRS conditions of contract, and all other terms and conditions incorporated in the tender documents.

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Eligibility Criteria

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 SUPPLY SHOULD BE AS PER TENDER DESCRIPTION ONLY.
MENTION BRANDS, IF APPLICABLE.

Yes Yes Not Allowed

2 FIRMS TO QUOTE ANY DEVIATIONS REGARDING COMMERCIAL
OR TECHNICAL AT DEVIATION COLUMN.

Yes Yes Not Allowed

5. COMPLIANCE CONDITIONS

Check List

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 The bidder agrees to supply the tendered stores at the rates quoted by him
in accordance with the IRS Conditions of Contract and [or] special
Conditions and [or] other Conditions specified/attached with the tender.

No No Not Allowed

2 The bidder confirms that Rates and other financial terms quoted in relevant
columns of financial bid will only be ruling terms for acceptance, and such
terms quoted anywhere else should be ignored. [Denial of this condition not
recommended]

No No Not Allowed

3 Have you attached any performance statement for tendered item with your
offer?

No No Not Allowed

Commercial-Compliance

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered.
Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items.
The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with
the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.

No Yes Not Allowed

General Instructions

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 MSME/NSIC: MSME/NSIC firms to please refer other terms and
conditions of ECoR tender document available in IREPS website for
availing the benefits in the category.

No No Not Allowed

Other Conditions

Page 2 of 4 Run Date/Time: 01/10/2021 18:40:23

CRW/MCS/ECOR
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: 92216065 Closing Date/Time: 05/10/2021 11:30



S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 By Consignee No No Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 FOR: Destination on door delivery basis [i.e. at CDMS/Non-Stock Receipt
under DY CMM/CRW/MCS s Depot]. It will be responsibility of the vendors
to deliver the ordered materials at the door step of the consignee [i.e. at DY
CMM/CRW/MCS s Depot). In case firm does not agree to supply on door
delivery basis, the offer will be passed over.

No No Not Allowed

2 Bidders should go though the ECoR tender conditions especially the
clauses at Sl. No. 4.0 to 4.2.1 for EMD & Sl.no. 5.0 to 6.6 for SD. Non-
compliance of EMD & SD clause may lead to non-consideration of the
offers of firms who is/are not exempted as specified in said clauses.

No No Not Allowed

3 Applicability of GST: All the bidders/tenderers should ensure that they are
GST compliant and their quoted tax structure/rates are as per GST law.
The bidders are required to provide GSTIN registration no & HSN code of
offered materials in the bid. GST will be paid subject to submission of
documentary evidence.

No No Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1 [i].Technical deviations from tendered specification should be clearly stated
in deviation statement & Tenderer has to upload catalogue/specifications of
such items with the bid to facilitate the consignee/inspecting authority for
technical scrutiny. [ii]. The deviations if any from IRS conditions of
contracts & special conditions of tender should also be clearly stated in the
deviation statement of e-tender / offer.

Yes Yes Not Allowed

6. DOCUMENTS ATTACHED WITH TENDER

S.No. Document Name Document Description

No Document Attached

7. RESPONSIVENESS

S.No. Description

1
Bidders quoting abnormally long delivery period or abnormally short validity will be considered as unresponsive &
their offer may be passed over.

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by
Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no.
2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of
GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Digitally Signed By 

Page 3 of 4 Run Date/Time: 01/10/2021 18:40:23

CRW/MCS/ECOR
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: 92216065 Closing Date/Time: 05/10/2021 11:30



AMM/CRW/MCS ( RAJESH KUMAR DOHARE )

Page 4 of 4 Run Date/Time: 01/10/2021 18:40:23

CRW/MCS/ECOR
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: 92216065 Closing Date/Time: 05/10/2021 11:30


